
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª 3ª

1 CM02766375 CALLES ROMAN, JAVIER -1 -1,1 J M 1 -2 207 73 67 67
2 CM61698488 GARCIA SANCHEZ, IGNACIO 2,1 2 J M 1 2 215 72 71 72

GC01000020 GILL, EUAN 0,3 J M 1 0 215 73 66 76
4 LV70401665 ARTIGAS COVACEVICH, THOMAS 0,8 0,7 J M 1 0 216 73 75 68
5 GC02463200 MATEO FRAGA, IGNACIO 1,3 1,5 J M 1 1 219 74 72 73

GC54758768 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JORGE -0,2 0,1 J M 1 -1 219 75 71 73
7 CM41766359 GUTIERREZ DE MESA LOPEZ, MARTIN 1,5 1,7 J M 1 1 222 75 72 75
8 GC51458787 CANAL CAMPOS, JAIME 1,7 1,9 J M 1 1 223 76 73 74
9 7721370793 ALVAREZ FRANCO, MARIO 0,6 0,8 M M 1 0 225 80 70 75

10 CM60774713 SIMON VICENTE, NACHO -0,7 -0,4 J M 1 -1 229 79 76 74
11 GC01442529 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 6,6 5,6 C M 2 7 230 81 77 72
12 GC03884829 PORTO PAZOS, JOSE 5,9 5,8 C M 2 6 231 79 75 77
13 GC01795521 PERNAS MARIÑO, BELTRAN 5,4 5,5 J M 2 6 233 77 80 76

GC02451960 MAQUIEIRA GONZALEZ-CHAS, MATIAS 4,2 4,5 J M 1 4 233 77 78 78
15 GC55403761 ALONSO MORENZA, HUMBERTO 3,7 4 J M 1 4 235 80 79 76
16 7721460158 ORDOÑEZ MENENDEZ, RUBEN 4,8 4,9 J M 2 5 236 83 77 76

GC08435017 BRIANSO FERNANDEZ, MATIAS 4,3 4,5 J M 1 4 236 81 78 77
18 GC01804120 LOPEZ-BOADO SANMARTIN, OSCAR 8,3 7,3 J M 2 9 238 74 83 81

GC07819169 MARTINEZ SOTO, JACOBO 4,4 4,5 C M 1 5 238 84 77 77
20 GC02460289 PACHECO GONZALEZ, GONZALO 5,9 6,1 C M 2 6 240 80 82 78
21 GC54884518 PEREZ MEDIN, ANTON 9,7 9,3 I M 2 11 241 81 81 79
22 7721691339 GOMEZ ORALLO, PABLO 8,7 8,6 J M 2 10 243 81 79 83

GC06416181 PITA-ROMERO GOMEZ, JUAN 4,1 4,4 J M 1 4 243 80 82 81
24 GC54152564 BARBEITO LOPEZ, MANUEL 4,9 5,1 J M 2 5 245 90 79 76
25 7709806907 DE NICOLAS PERAL, CARLOS 7,5 7,7 C M 2 8 246 81 81 84
26 GC54803099 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JAVIER 8,7 8,6 I M 2 10 247 87 80 80
27 GC06762897 SOUSA BASANTA, JUAN IGNACIO 11,9 10,8 C M 3 13 249 80 80 89
28 GC54911745 DIAZ LOPEZ, MARIO 10,6 C M 2 12 250 83 84 83

GC02779696 ULLOA OIS, SANTIAGO 11,2 10,7 I M 2 12 250 84 79 87
GC01442531 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 7 7,3 J M 2 8 250 82 84 84

31 GC01450176 MOYA SAN MARTIN, PEDRO 7 7,2 J M 2 8 253 81 91 81
32 GC01806688 RIVERA CASADELLA, BRUNO 10,7 9,6 C M 2 12 254 97 80 77

GC03810481 LOPEZ MARTIN, ALEJANDRO 7,6 7,9 J M 2 8 254 86 82 86
34 7776806222 GARCIA GONZALEZ, GUILLERMO 10,7 10,5 C M 2 12 255 88 80 87
35 GC08449931 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, DIEGO 5,9 6,2 C M 2 6 257 90 84 83
36 0200820320 LORENZO GARCIA, RODRIGO 12,9 13 C M 3 14 258 88 84 86

GC01804121 LOPEZ-BOADO SANMARTIN, BRUNO 11,1 11,3 I M 2 12 258 85 86 87
38 7721431756 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, DAVID 10,1 10,4 J M 2 11 260 86 86 88
39 GC54893602 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, HUGO 16 14,8 A M 3 18 261 89 87 85
40 GC01933642 OZORES CARRANZA, ERNESTO 19,6 16,4 C M 4 22 263 88 85 90

GC02782613 PEREZ GRAIÑO, MARCOS 11 11,3 I M 2 12 263 86 91 86
42 GC08912140 MARTINEZ PAZOS, ALEJANDRO 14,3 14,4 I M 3 16 265 91 88 86
43 GC01066059 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, TOMAS 18 15 C M 3 20 266 84 85 97
44 GC55402318 LARRAN VILAR, PABLO 14 13,9 C M 3 16 267 85 90 92
45 GC01466553 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JUAN 9,7 9,8 C M 2 11 269 104 84 81
46 GC01466552 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JOSE 6,8 7,1 J M 2 7 271 87 84 100
47 CM81161574 REVENGA BENGOECHEA, JORGE 18,3 17,7 A M 3 21 272 91 92 89
48 GC54896148 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, YAGO 20,7 17,8 A M 4 23 279 101 89 89
49 GC01795522 PERNAS MARIÑO, MARTIN 17,3 17,4 I M 3 19 282 100 92 90
50 GC01785641 IGLESIAS LLORCA, JORGE 19,7 18,6 I M 4 22 283 91 92 100
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51 GC54161970 SANTOS FIDALGO, MANUEL 26 22,5 A M 4 29 291 100 97 94
52 GC01791053 FDEZ DE LA VEGA GUERRA-CAMPOS, JUAN22,2 17,5 I M 4 25 292 89 99 104
53 GC05751057 BALTAR ALVAREZ, ALVARO 25,1 22,5 C M 4 28 295 93 97 105

GC02821162 ULLOA OIS, ALFONSO 24,3 23,9 A M 4 27 295 99 100 96
GC08807835 OTERO HERMIDA, IAGO 18 18,2 I M 3 20 295 106 98 91

56 GC03898244 DE LA CALLE VICENTE, PABLO 17,6 17,9 I M 3 20 307 104 106 97
57 GC03818669 CAMANZO RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO 23,6 23,9 A M 4 27 314 104 108 102
58 GC05782074 CASAS-ARRUTI CAVANILLAS, MANUEL 25,4 25,7 A M 4 29 318 105 108 105

GC03898609 FERNANDEZ MENDEZ, ALEJANDRO 20 20,3 I M 4 23 318 104 113 101
60 GC02747376 AIZPURUA LOPEZ-ROIBAL, JAVIER 1,2 J M 1 1 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª 3ª

1 GC01449027 GARCIA LLORCA, MARTA -3 -2,8 J F 1 -3 214 68 70 76
2 LV81458893 MUÑOZ CLAVEROL, MARTINA 1,2 1,3 J F 1 2 220 73 73 74

CM02746646 ALLENDESALAZAR BARCENA, CASILDA -0,1 0,2 C F 1 0 220 75 72 73
4 7712780323 CARLON OBREGON, CRISTINA 2,7 C F 1 3 222 73 72 77
5 7770064417 FERNANDEZ ASTIARRAGA, CANDELA 3,4 3,5 C F 1 4 227 78 74 75

GC10792960 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ALBA 2,6 2,8 I F 1 3 227 78 75 74
7 7706064362 GARCIA TERRON, CARLOTA 3,8 4 J F 1 4 236 76 78 82
8 7706166097 GARCIA TERRON, MACARENA 3,9 4 C F 1 4 238 87 74 77
9 GC07802540 FERNANDEZ DACAL, CECILIA 4,4 J F 1 5 242 89 74 79

10 GC01065641 CAAMAÑO GODOY, LAURA 10,9 10,1 I F 2 12 244 84 81 79
11 7770065278 FERNANDEZ ASTIARRAGA, QING 5,7 5,9 C F 2 6 246 84 85 77
12 GC01450174 NEGREIRA MIGUELES, MARIA 4,9 5,2 J F 2 6 251 83 87 81
13 GC02750966 MATEO FRAGA, ANA 9,8 C F 2 11 255 88 87 80
14 7756883639 CARLON OBREGON, MARIA 8,6 8,9 A F 2 9 259 93 83 83
15 GC01065875 LOPEZ-BOADO SAN MARTIN, JIMENA 18,6 15,4 I F 4 20 261 92 84 85

GC08821052 SUAREZ VAZQUEZ, MENCIA 12,5 12,6 J F 3 14 261 84 84 93
17 7776896565 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA 15 14 B F 3 16 262 90 83 89
18 7709887121 DE NICOLAS PERAL, HENAR 17,5 17,6 A F 3 19 276 90 93 93
19 GC01066058 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, MARIA 14,3 14,5 J F 3 15 278 93 97 88
20 7776896564 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CARMEN 16,3 16,6 B F 3 18 280 94 94 92
21 GC05148672 BALTAR ALVAREZ, MENCIA 25,6 22,6 A F 4 27 285 99 91 95
22 GC02807915 HERNANDEZ MORA, ISABEL 23,3 20,7 A F 4 25 286 104 90 92
23 GC01066064 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, SUSANA 28,5 25,2 A F 5 31 291 97 95 99

GC08815411 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, SARA LIJIN 16,1 16,3 C F 3 17 291 99 89 103
25 GC01066062 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, FATIMA 19,8 20 I F 4 21 293 95 100 98
26 GC01064517 BOADO MALLON, ANA 23 23,1 I F 4 25 302 97 100 105

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª 3ª

1 GC01933642 OZORES CARRANZA, ERNESTO 19,6 16,4 C M 4 22 197 66 63 68
2 GC54161970 SANTOS FIDALGO, MANUEL 26 22,5 A M 4 29 204 71 68 65
3 GC01066059 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, TOMAS 18 15 C M 3 20 206 64 65 77
4 GC54893602 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, HUGO 16 14,8 A M 3 18 207 71 69 67
5 GC54884518 PEREZ MEDIN, ANTON 9,7 9,3 I M 2 11 208 70 70 68
6 CM61698488 GARCIA SANCHEZ, IGNACIO 2,1 2 J M 1 2 209 70 69 70

GC01442529 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 6,6 5,6 C M 2 7 209 74 70 65
CM81161574 REVENGA BENGOECHEA, JORGE 18,3 17,7 A M 3 21 209 70 71 68

9 GC06762897 SOUSA BASANTA, JUAN IGNACIO 11,9 10,8 C M 3 13 210 67 67 76
GC54896148 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, YAGO 20,7 17,8 A M 4 23 210 78 66 66

11 GC01804120 LOPEZ-BOADO SANMARTIN, OSCAR 8,3 7,3 J M 2 9 211 65 74 72
GC05751057 BALTAR ALVAREZ, ALVARO 25,1 22,5 C M 4 28 211 65 69 77

13 CM02766375 CALLES ROMAN, JAVIER -1 -1,1 J M 1 -2 213 75 69 69
GC03884829 PORTO PAZOS, JOSE 5,9 5,8 C M 2 6 213 73 69 71

7721691339 GOMEZ ORALLO, PABLO 8,7 8,6 J M 2 10 213 71 69 73
16 GC54911745 DIAZ LOPEZ, MARIO 10,6 C M 2 12 214 71 72 71
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GC02779696 ULLOA OIS, SANTIAGO 11,2 10,7 I M 2 12 214 72 67 75
GC02821162 ULLOA OIS, ALFONSO 24,3 23,9 A M 4 27 214 72 73 69

19 GC01000020 GILL, EUAN 0,3 J M 1 0 215 73 66 76
GC01795521 PERNAS MARIÑO, BELTRAN 5,4 5,5 J M 2 6 215 71 74 70

21 LV70401665 ARTIGAS COVACEVICH, THOMAS 0,8 0,7 J M 1 0 216 73 75 68
GC02463200 MATEO FRAGA, IGNACIO 1,3 1,5 J M 1 1 216 73 71 72
0200820320 LORENZO GARCIA, RODRIGO 12,9 13 C M 3 14 216 74 70 72

24 GC54803099 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JAVIER 8,7 8,6 I M 2 10 217 77 70 70
GC08912140 MARTINEZ PAZOS, ALEJANDRO 14,3 14,4 I M 3 16 217 75 72 70
GC01785641 IGLESIAS LLORCA, JORGE 19,7 18,6 I M 4 22 217 69 70 78
GC01791053 FDEZ DE LA VEGA GUERRA-CAMPOS, JUAN22,2 17,5 I M 4 25 217 64 74 79

28 GC01806688 RIVERA CASADELLA, BRUNO 10,7 9,6 C M 2 12 218 85 68 65
29 CM41766359 GUTIERREZ DE MESA LOPEZ, MARTIN 1,5 1,7 J M 1 1 219 74 71 74

7776806222 GARCIA GONZALEZ, GUILLERMO 10,7 10,5 C M 2 12 219 76 68 75
GC55402318 LARRAN VILAR, PABLO 14 13,9 C M 3 16 219 69 74 76

32 GC51458787 CANAL CAMPOS, JAIME 1,7 1,9 J M 1 1 220 75 72 73
33 GC02451960 MAQUIEIRA GONZALEZ-CHAS, MATIAS 4,2 4,5 J M 1 4 221 73 74 74

7721460158 ORDOÑEZ MENENDEZ, RUBEN 4,8 4,9 J M 2 5 221 78 72 71
35 GC54758768 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JORGE -0,2 0,1 J M 1 -1 222 76 72 74

GC02460289 PACHECO GONZALEZ, GONZALO 5,9 6,1 C M 2 6 222 74 76 72
7709806907 DE NICOLAS PERAL, CARLOS 7,5 7,7 C M 2 8 222 73 73 76

GC01804121 LOPEZ-BOADO SANMARTIN, BRUNO 11,1 11,3 I M 2 12 222 73 74 75
39 GC55403761 ALONSO MORENZA, HUMBERTO 3,7 4 J M 1 4 223 76 75 72

GC07819169 MARTINEZ SOTO, JACOBO 4,4 4,5 C M 1 5 223 79 72 72
41 GC08435017 BRIANSO FERNANDEZ, MATIAS 4,3 4,5 J M 1 4 224 77 74 73
42 7721370793 ALVAREZ FRANCO, MARIO 0,6 0,8 M M 1 0 225 80 70 75

GC01795522 PERNAS MARIÑO, MARTIN 17,3 17,4 I M 3 19 225 81 73 71
44 GC01442531 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 7 7,3 J M 2 8 226 74 76 76
45 7721431756 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, DAVID 10,1 10,4 J M 2 11 227 75 75 77

GC02782613 PEREZ GRAIÑO, MARCOS 11 11,3 I M 2 12 227 74 79 74
47 GC01450176 MOYA SAN MARTIN, PEDRO 7 7,2 J M 2 8 229 73 83 73
48 GC54152564 BARBEITO LOPEZ, MANUEL 4,9 5,1 J M 2 5 230 85 74 71

GC03810481 LOPEZ MARTIN, ALEJANDRO 7,6 7,9 J M 2 8 230 78 74 78
50 GC06416181 PITA-ROMERO GOMEZ, JUAN 4,1 4,4 J M 1 4 231 76 78 77

GC05782074 CASAS-ARRUTI CAVANILLAS, MANUEL 25,4 25,7 A M 4 29 231 76 79 76
52 CM60774713 SIMON VICENTE, NACHO -0,7 -0,4 J M 1 -1 232 80 77 75
53 GC03818669 CAMANZO RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO 23,6 23,9 A M 4 27 233 77 81 75
54 GC08807835 OTERO HERMIDA, IAGO 18 18,2 I M 3 20 235 86 78 71
55 GC01466553 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JUAN 9,7 9,8 C M 2 11 236 93 73 70
56 GC08449931 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, DIEGO 5,9 6,2 C M 2 6 239 84 78 77
57 GC03898244 DE LA CALLE VICENTE, PABLO 17,6 17,9 I M 3 20 247 84 86 77
58 GC03898609 FERNANDEZ MENDEZ, ALEJANDRO 20 20,3 I M 4 23 249 81 90 78
59 GC01466552 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JOSE 6,8 7,1 J M 2 7 250 80 77 93
60 GC02747376 AIZPURUA LOPEZ-ROIBAL, JAVIER 1,2 J M 1 1 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª 3ª

1 GC01066064 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, SUSANA 28,5 25,2 A F 5 31 198 66 64 68
2 GC01065875 LOPEZ-BOADO SAN MARTIN, JIMENA 18,6 15,4 I F 4 20 201 72 64 65
3 GC05148672 BALTAR ALVAREZ, MENCIA 25,6 22,6 A F 4 27 204 72 64 68
4 GC01065641 CAAMAÑO GODOY, LAURA 10,9 10,1 I F 2 12 208 72 69 67
5 GC02807915 HERNANDEZ MORA, ISABEL 23,3 20,7 A F 4 25 211 79 65 67
6 7712780323 CARLON OBREGON, CRISTINA 2,7 C F 1 3 213 70 69 74
7 LV81458893 MUÑOZ CLAVEROL, MARTINA 1,2 1,3 J F 1 2 214 71 71 72

7776896565 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA 15 14 B F 3 16 214 74 67 73
9 7770064417 FERNANDEZ ASTIARRAGA, CANDELA 3,4 3,5 C F 1 4 215 74 70 71

10 GC10792960 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ALBA 2,6 2,8 I F 1 3 218 75 72 71
11 GC08821052 SUAREZ VAZQUEZ, MENCIA 12,5 12,6 J F 3 14 219 70 70 79

7709887121 DE NICOLAS PERAL, HENAR 17,5 17,6 A F 3 19 219 71 74 74
13 CM02746646 ALLENDESALAZAR BARCENA, CASILDA -0,1 0,2 C F 1 0 220 75 72 73

CLASIFICACIÓN HÁNDICAP FEMENINA



14 GC02750966 MATEO FRAGA, ANA 9,8 C F 2 11 222 77 76 69
15 GC01449027 GARCIA LLORCA, MARTA -3 -2,8 J F 1 -3 223 71 73 79
16 7706064362 GARCIA TERRON, CARLOTA 3,8 4 J F 1 4 224 72 74 78
17 7706166097 GARCIA TERRON, MACARENA 3,9 4 C F 1 4 226 83 70 73

7776896564 GARCIA GONZALEZ, CARMEN 16,3 16,6 B F 3 18 226 76 76 74
19 GC07802540 FERNANDEZ DACAL, CECILIA 4,4 J F 1 5 227 84 69 74

GC01064517 BOADO MALLON, ANA 23 23,1 I F 4 25 227 72 75 80
21 7770065278 FERNANDEZ ASTIARRAGA, QING 5,7 5,9 C F 2 6 228 78 79 71
22 GC01066062 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, FATIMA 19,8 20 I F 4 21 230 74 79 77
23 7756883639 CARLON OBREGON, MARIA 8,6 8,9 A F 2 9 232 84 74 74
24 GC01450174 NEGREIRA MIGUELES, MARIA 4,9 5,2 J F 2 6 233 77 81 75

GC01066058 CALVAR FERNANDEZ, MARIA 14,3 14,5 J F 3 15 233 78 82 73
26 GC08815411 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, SARA LIJIN 16,1 16,3 C F 3 17 240 82 72 86


